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INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA

No. of 2005.
AN ACT

entitled

Customs Tariff (2006 Budget Provisions Amendment) Act 2005,

Being an Act to amend the Customs Tariff Act 1990,

MADE by the National Parliament to come into operation on 1 January 2006,

RATES OF IMPORT DUTY (AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE 1).

, Schedule 1 of the Principal Act is amended by repealing the tariff rates of import duty
shown for the following tariff items and replacing them with the tariff rates of import duty shown

below:-
TARIFF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS Duty Rate Unit Remarks
ITEM :
0303.41.00 | Albacore or long finned tunas, other than subject to o i
. 0303.41.10 25% Kg

0303.41.10 | Albacore or long finned tunas, for processing by a licensed Free K

processor - g
0303.42.00 | Yellowfin tunas, other than subject to 0303.42.10 25% Kg
0303.42.10 | Yellowfin tunas, for processing by a licensed processor Free Kg
0303.43.00 | Skipjack or stripe-bellied bonito, other than subject to 25% K

0303.43.10 &
0303.43.10 | Skipjack or stripe-bellied bonite, for processing by a Free Kg

licensed processor
0303.44.00 | Bigeye tunas (7hunnus obesus), other than subject to 25% K

0303.43.10 &
0303.44.10 | Bigeye tunas (Thunnus obesus), for processing by a Free K

licensed processor s
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Customs Tariff (2006 Budget Provisions Amendment)

TARIFF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS W Duty Rate Unit Remarks
ITEM _
0303.49.00 | Other, subject to 0303.49.10 25% Ke
0303.49.10 | Aji, scad (Decapterus spp and Trachurus spp), for Free Kg
processing by a licensed processor
0303.71.00 | Sardines, sardinella, brisling or sprats Free Xg
0511.90.99 | Cuttle fish or squid, for use as fish bait Free Ke
1516.10.11 | Hydro processed as hydrogenated animal fat Free Kg
1604.15.00 | Mackerel 20% until K
31/12/2010, £
then 15%
1805.00.00 | Cocoa powder, not containing added sugar or other 15% Kg
sweetening matter, other than item 1805.00.10
1805.00.10 | Cocoa powder, not containing added sugar or other Free Kg
sweetening matter, packed in bulk in containers of 20Kg or
greater,
1806.20.00 | Other preparations in blocks or slabs weighing more than 2 Free Kg
kg or in liquid, paste, powder, granular, chip or other butk
form in containers or immediate packings, of a content
exceeding 2 kg
2007.10.20 | Jams, other than 2007.10.21 25% Kg
2007.10.21 | Jams, packed in sachets of 20gms or under. Free Ke
2008.11.20 | Peanut butter, other than 2008.11.21 and 2008.11.22 25% Kg
2008.11.21 | Peanut butter, packed in sachets of 20gms or under Free Kg
2008.11.22 | Peanut butter, packed in bulk, in containers 15Kg or more Free Kg
2201.10.00 | Mineral waters and acrated waters, not containing added 15% It
sugar or flavouring )
2201.90.00 | Other 15% It
2202.10.00 | Waters, including mineral waters and aerated waters, 15% Lt
containing added sugar or other sweetening matter or )
flavoured
2202.90.90 | Other 15% Lt
2309.10.10 | Fish food for use in the aquaculture industry, being flour Free K
mills and pellets of fish, containing 40% or more of fish g
protein,
3923.50.30 | Child proof closures and caps Free No
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Customs Tariff (2006 Budget Provisions Amendment)

TARIFF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS Duty Rate Unit Remarks
ITEM
4015.19.00 | Gloves, other Free Pr
4015.19.10 | Waetsuits, of a type suitable for underwater diving Free No
4802.54.10 | Paper of size A3 or under Free Kg.
4802.56.00 ; Paper, weighing 40 g/m? or more but not more than 150 Free K
g/m?, in sheets with one side noi exceeding 435 mm and the 5
other side not exceeding 297 mum in the unfolded state
4802.58.10 | Paper of size A3 or under Free Kg
48.20 REGISTERS, BINDERS EXERCISE BOOKS ETC Free Kg
5608.11.00 | Fishing nets Free No
61.16 GLOVES, MITTENS AND MITTS Free Pr
6210.40.10 | Waterproof gowns, aprons, trousers jackets etc, for use in Free No
fish processing
62.16 GLOVES, MITTENS AND MITTS Free Pr
63.02 BED LINEN, TABLE LINEN, TOILET LINEN AND Free No
KITCHEN LINEN
69.11 TABLEWARE, KITCHENWARE, OTHER Free No
HOUSEHOLD ARTICLES AND TOILET ARTICLES, OF
PORCELAIN OR CHINA.
69.12 CERAMIC TABLEWARE, KITCHENWARE, OTHER Free No
HOUSEHOLD ARTICLES AND TOILET ARTICLES,
OTHER THAN OF PORCELAIN OR CHINA.
70.13 GLASSWARE OF A KIND USED FOR TABLE, Free No
KITCHEN, TOILET, OFFICE, INDOOR DECORATION
OR SIMILAR PURPOSES (OTHER THAN THAT OF
HEADING 70.10¢ OR 70.18).

I hereby certify that the above is a fair print of the Customs Tariff (2006 Budget Provisions
- Amendment) Act 2005 which has been made by the National Parliament.

Clerk of the National Parliament.

I hereby certify that the Customs Tariff (2006 Budget Provisions Amendment) Act 2005 was
made by the National Parliament on 22 November 2005.

Speaker of the National Parliament.
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